COMUNIDAD
AGRICOLA

BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
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BARRAZA
BARRAZA
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20
000021A
000021B
000021C
000021D
000021E
000021F
000021G
000021H

22

23

24
000025A
000025B
000025C
000025D
000025E
000025F
000025G
000025H

26

GOBIERNO DE

bl

NOMBRES

MARIANO DEL ROSARIO
OSCAR HORACIO
VICENTE ANTONIO
MATILDE DELUVINA
GABRIELA DEL CARMEN
BLADIMIR DEL ROSARIO
GLAFIRA DE MERCEDES
CARMEN ROSA

MARIA DE LAS MERCEDES
PEDRO JOSE

ORLANDO DEL CARMEN
RAMON SEGUNDO

JUAN HUMBERTO
ANDRES CELESTINO
MANUEL ANTONIO

JOSE FLORENCIO
ERNESTO

MARIA DEL ROSARIO
JUANA GRACIELA
CLARA ROSA
FRANCISCA ANTONIA
RAUL ANTONIO
GUILLERMO EUSTAQUIO
RAMON JILBERTO
ELIZABETH DEL CARMEN
JOSE RODRIGO
HERNAN ANTONIO

ELSA MARIELA
RICARDO ALEJANDRO
LAURA INES

MANUEL

FRANCISCA DEL CARMEN
ELIACER DEL CARMEN
ADRIANA DEL ROSARIO
LORENZO ANTONIO
EUSTAQUIO DEL ROSARIO
JOSE ORLANDO

MARTIN DEL CARMEN
EUGENIO DEL ROSARIO
JUSTO DEL ROSARIO

APELLIDOS

PEREZ ULLOA
GARCIA MUNDACA
TABILO AROS
MUNOZ PEREZ
ALFARO ALFARO
TABILO OLIVARES
ROJAS

ROJAS GODOY
ROJAS GODOY
ULLOA ARAYA
CARVAJAL
CARVAJAL GODOY
CARVAJAL GODOY
ARAYA PEREZ
ARAYA FUENTES
AROS ARAYA
VEGA CARVAJAL
ARAYA PEREZ
ARAYA

FLORES AROS
PEREZ VELIZ
FLORES PEREZ
PEREZ FLORES
CONTRERAS PEREZ
OCARANZA PEREZ
OCARANZA PEREZ
OCARANZA PEREZ
OCARANZA PEREZ
TORRES FLORES
PEREZ VELIZ
PEREZ VELIZ
ARAYA ALVAREZ
ARAYA ALVAREZ
ARAYA ALVAREZ
ARAYA ALVAREZ
ARAYA ALVAREZ
ARAYA ALVAREZ
ARAYA ALVAREZ
ARAYA ALVAREZ
MUNOZ

DERECHOS

UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO

UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO

UN DERECHO



BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA

BARRAZA

27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
000039A
000039B
000039C
000039D
000039E
000039F
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
000048A
000048B
000048C
000048D
49
50
000051A
000051B
000051C
000051D
000051E
000051F
000051G
000051H
00005111
00005112
00005113
00005114
00005115
52
53

HUMBERTO SEGUNDO
SERGIO LUIS

CARMEN ROSA
FRANCISCO JAVIER
PASCUAL ANTONIO
SALVADOR ANTONIO
HERNAN DEL CARMEN
ELIACER DEL CARMEN
LUIS ALAMIRO

LUIS ALAMIRO

NOLVIA DEL CARMEN
JOSE HUMBERTO
ESMILDA ZUNILDA
JONATHAN ANDRES
DAVID ABRAHAM
ANGELICA BELEN
MARCELO DANIEL
CAROLINA ELIZABETH
MARIO DE LA ROSA
NORMA JAQUELINE
GABRIEL ANDRES
OMAR ANTONIO
OTILIO ANTONIO
FRANCISCO JAVIER
MIRTA ELENA

SAUL FRANCISCO
WALDO GONZALO
EGLANTINA DEL CARMEN
MARIA ISABEL

LUISA AGUSTINA
JULIA DE MERCEDES
NELSON DEL CARMEN
DOMINGA DEL CARMEN
ROSA ESTER

MARIA OTILIA
MANUEL MARIA

ANA LUISA

ISRRAEL ANTONIO
LUIS ERNESTO
AMANDA CARINA
RICARDO SEGUNDO
YANETT FABIOLA
CARLOS CRISTIAN
PATRICIA SOLANGE
SANDRA PAOLA
PASCUAL ARMANDO

UBERLINDA DEL TRANSITO

CARVAJAL ARAYA
GONZALEZ ARAYA
CONTRERAS CARVAJAL
PEREZ ROJAS

ARAYA

CONTRERAS CARVAJAL
VEGA DUBO

ARAYA ALVAREZ
TABILO ROJAS
TABILO ROJAS
PEREZ ULLOA

ARAYA

TAPIA VALDIVIA
COFRE TAPIA

COFRE TAPIA

COFRE TAPIA

COFRE TAPIA

COFRE TAPIA
CARVAJAL CARVAJAL
TABILO BAEZ
GALLEGUILLOS LOPEZ
TABILO BAEZ

TABILO VIDELA
PEREZ ROJAS
CASTRO GARCIA
TAPIA ROJAS
MUNDACA ELGUETA
MUNDACA ELGUETA
MUNDACA BURLANDO
ELGUETA

ROJAS ROJAS

ARAYA CARVAJAL
VALDERRAMA ARAYA
VALDERRAMA ARAYA
VALDERRAMA ARAYA
VALDERRAMA ARAYA
VALDERRAMA ARAYA
VALDERRAMA ARAYA
VALDERRAMA ARAYA
VALDERRAMA ARAYA
TELLO VALDERRAMA
TELLO VALDERRAMA
TELLO VALDERRAMA
TELLO VALDERRAMA
TELLO VALDERRAMA
PEREZ

TABILO AVILES

UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO

UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO

UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO

UN DERECHO

UN DERECHO



BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA
BARRAZA

BARRAZA

54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
000063A
000063B
000063C
000063D
000063E
000063F
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
000080A
000080B
000080C
000080D
000080E
81
82
000083A
000083B
000083C
84
85
86
87
88
89

NESTOR RICARDO
MANUELA DEL CARMEN
ANA DEL CARMEN
MARIA TERESA
LUZMIRA DEL CARMEN
JOSE AGUSTIN
PABLINA ISABEL
ROBERTO DEL CARMEN
JUAN MANUEL
JUSTINA DEL ROSARIO
ELSA JERTRUDIS

LUZ ARAMINDA
SAMUEL SIMEON
VICTOR MANUEL
ZOCINA LUISA

SABINO SEGUNDO
BENILDA

HERMINIA DEL CARMEN
JOSEFINA DEL CARMEN
ADELAIDA DEL ROSARIO
JORGE CUSTODIO
JUAN DE DIOS

MARIA MERCEDES

LUIS HELEN
MERCEDES

JUAN RUBEN

JOSE FRANCISCO
SERGIO FIDEL
BENIGNO

ESTELA

OLGA DEL CARMEN
MAX HERNAN

DANILO ANTONIO
DANIEL ESTEBAN
MAGDIEL SADRACH
LAURA ROSA

JUANA LUISA

CLARA ROSA

JOSE TOMAS

MIGUEL ANTONIO

RAUL ENRIQUE

FELIPE SANTIAGO
ELIACER DEL CARMEN
YASNA AMANDA

TOMAS SEGUNDO
JUAN DE DIOS

ANA ESTELA

ALUCEMA CASTILLO
GARCIA CORTES
OLIVARES AROS
PARADA ENERO
CASTRO GARCIA
CASTILLO PEREZ
PEREZ FLORES
TABILO MUNOZ
TABILO MUNOZ
TABILO ROJAS
TABILO ROJAS
TABILO ROJAS
TABILO ROJAS
TABILO ROJAS
TABILO ROJAS
GARCIA ROJAS
GODOY MUNOZ
GODOY MUNOZ
RIVERA RIVERA
GODOY MUNOZ
ARAYA CASANGA
VERGARA TORRES
AROS

PEREZ ALVAREZ
PIZARRO

CASTILLO ALVAREZ
CANALES AGURTO
ANDRADE CARVAJAL
GARCIA ROJAS
GARCIA ROJAS
PEREZ PEREZ
ULLOA FLORES
ULLOA HERNANDEZ
ULLOA HIDALGO
RAMIREZ ULLOA
FLORES VILLALOBOS
ALVAREZ ALVAREZ
GARCIA ARAYA
PEREZ

PEREZ PEREZ
PEREZ PEREZ
LOPEZ MARIN
ARAYA ALVAREZ
GARCIA CAMPOS
ARAYA VEGA
ALUCEMA

CASTRO GARCIA

UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO

UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO

UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO

UN DERECHO

UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO
UN DERECHO

UN DERECHO



BARRAZA

BARRAZA

BARRAZA

BARRAZA

BARRAZA
BARRAZA

000090A
000090B
000090C
000090D
91
92

MATILDE JULIETA
ELIBERTO HERNAN
DANIEL

MARIA

REGINO DEL CARMEN
ANTONIETA DEL ROSARIO

ROJAS MUNOZ UN DERECHO
ROJAS MUNOZ
ROJAS MUNOZ
ROJAS MUNOZ
ALUCEMA CASTILLO UN DERECHO
TABILO UN DERECHO



